
 

RUS ELECTRIC PROGRAM HEADQUARTERS CONTACTS 

 
OFFICE OF PORTFOLIO MANAGEMENT AND RISK ASSESSMENT (OPMRA) 

1400 Independence Avenue, SW Stop 1568 (Room 0270) 
Washington, DC  20250-1568 

 
Victor Vu, Deputy Assistant Administrator 

 

Office of the Deputy Assistant Administrator 

Name Title E-Mail Telephone 
Victor Vu Deputy Assistant Administrator Victor.Vu@usda.gov  (202) 720-1449 

Robin Meigel Finance Specialist Robin.Meigel@usda.gov  (202) 720-9452 
Karen Dixon Administrative Assistant Karen.Dixon@usda.gov  (202) 720-5434 

Shameka Casey Administrative Assistant Shameka.Casey@usda.gov  (202) 690-5268 
 
 

Post-Loan Services Financial Operations Branch 

Name Title E-Mail Telephone 
Cheryl Munnelyn Supervisory Loan Specialist Cheryl.Munnelyn@usda.gov  (202) 720-8936 
George Bishara Loan Specialist George.Bishara@usda.gov (202) 692-5315 

Marina Chu Loan Specialist Marina.Chu@usda.gov  (202) 720-8459 
Claudette Claire Loan Specialist Claudette.Claire@usda.gov  (202) 720-4491 

“JP” Dossa-Sossavi Loan Specialist Oscens.DossaSossavi@usda.gov  (202) 720-3515 
Tracey Kost-Brady Loan Specialist Tracey.Kost@usda.gov (202) 720-1913 

Sheba Tucker Loan Specialist Sheba.Tucker@usda.gov  (202) 720-4831 
 
 

Post-Loan Services Engineering Branch 

Name Title E-Mail Telephone 
Art Gile Supervisory Engineer Arthur.Gile@usda.gov (202) 205-8292 

Miguel Almario Mechanical Engineer Miguel.Almario@usda.gov (202) 720-1507 
Ricardo Lopez-Mori Electrical Engineer Ricardo.Lopez-Mori@usda.gov        (202) 720-0519 

Carmelo Nieves Electrical Engineer Carmelo.Nieves@usda.gov  
Ronald Tomlinson Electronics Engineer Ronald.Tomlinson@usda.gov (202) 720-0095 

 
 

Loan Monitoring and Servicing Branch 

Name Title E-Mail Telephone 
Greg Snearly Supervisory Loan Specialist Gregory.Snearly@usda.gov (202)205-8547 
Mark Moore Loan Specialist William.Moore@usda.gov (202) 720-6484 

Tammy Payton Loan Specialist Tammy.Payton@usda.gov (202) 720-2732 
Rashid Sesay Loan Specialist Rashid.Sesay@usda.gov (202) 692-0361 
Bob Weber Financial Assistant Robert.Weber@usda.gov         (202) 720-0890 

Denise V. Williams Financial Assistant Denise.Williams@usda.gov         (202) 720-1995 
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